Central Loose Tube Fiber Optic Indoor/Outdoor Cable
All Dielectric Design
Standard Monotube SAFE
Issue May 2018
according to OFS Generic Specification
© 2018 OFS         1821-070-AD.1.01.LSOH.0
Application
Mainly used in outside plant to building transitions

Telephone: +49 (0) 228 7489 201
Email: cableinfo@ofsoptics.com
Cable Ordering Information
Example:  KTS1-T3EK-BE
1
Part Number: PREFIX – X1X2X3X4 – X5X6
PREFIX  X3= Fire Performance X5= Fiber Transmission Performance
Pos.1: K= Central Loose Tube FRNC  E=  EuroClass Eca B= 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @
Pos.2: T= Standard Monotube Safe               1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm
Pos.3: S= Single Mode X4= Sheath Color      (AllWave® ZWP Fiber)
           M= Multi Mode K= Black E= 0.36/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @
Pos.4: 1= Single Jacket       1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm
                   (AllWave®FLEX ZWP Fiber)
X1= Fiber Count       (AllWave®FLEX + ZWP Fiber)
4= 4 fibers per tube       (AllWave®FLEX 200µm ZWP Fiber)
6= 6 fibers per tube       (AllWave®FLEX + 200µm ZWP Fiber)
8= 8 fibers per tube  C= 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @
T= 12 fibers per tube       1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm (AllWave® + ZWP Fiber)
  F= 0.33/0.31/0.25/0.19/0.20 dB/km @
X2= Fiber Selection       1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm (AllWave® One ZWP Fiber)
3= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
ZWP Fiber)  A= 0.33/0.31/0.25/0.19/0.20 dB/km @
     1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
+ ZWP Fiber)       1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm (AllWave® Low Loss ZWP Fiber)
     1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
One ZWP Fiber)  D= 2.4/0.7 dB/km and 700/500 MHz-km @
     1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
Low Loss ZWP Fiber)       850/1300 nm MMF (LaserWave® FLEX G+) (OM2+)
5= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
FLEX ZWP Fiber)  F= 2.4/0.7 dB/km and 1500/500 MHz-km @
7= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
FLEX + ZWP Fiber)       850/1300 nm MMF (LaserWave® FLEX 300) (OM3)
8= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
FLEX 200µm ZWP Fiber)  H= 2.4/0.7 dB/km and 3500/500 MHz-km @
9= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave
®
FLEX + 200µm ZWP Fiber)       850/1300 nm MMF (LaserWave® FLEX 550) (OM4)
L= 850/1300 nm 50µm MMF(LaserWave
®
FLEX G+) (OM2+)  A= 2.9/0.7 dB/km and 220/500 MHz-km @
     850/1300 nm 50µm MMF(LaserWave
®
FLEX 300) (OM3)       850/1300 nm MMF (Laser Optimized 62,5µm) (OM1+)
     850/1300 nm 50µm MMF(LaserWave
®
FLEX 550) (OM4)  X= Specific
R= 850/1300 nm 62,5µm MMFLaser Optimized (OM1+)
  X6= Fiber Type
2
  E=  AllWave
®
ZWP Single Mode
  2=  50/125 µm Multimode
1  Part Number shown is for Central Loose Monotube Safe with black FRNC sheath and 12 x 250 µm Single Mode AllWave ZWP Fibers. It meets CPR Euro Class Eca according
    EN 13501-6.
2
Contact OFS sales representative for information on other cable variations, including additional fiber types and attenuation.
Fire Performance
EuroClass Eca
 Singlemode Multimode
  4 fibers KTS1-4-004 KTM1-4-004
  6 fibers KTS1-6-006 KTM1-6-006
  8 fibers KTS1-8-008 KTM1-8-008
12 fibers KTS1-T-012 KTM1-T-012
For DoP , please visit https://www.ofs-sales.com/cpr    DoP Code :
Page 3/3